As of March 31, 2008, approximately 44% of the investments at fair value in our portfolio were at fixed rates while approximately 44% were at
variable rates and 12% were non-interest earning. In addition, the Debt Securitization, the CP Funding Facility and the Revolving Credit Facility
all feature variable rates.

We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis
by comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any
hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may enter into
in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with respect to
our portfolio investments.

Based on our March 31, 2008 balance sheet, the following table shows the impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure (in millions).

Basis Point Change Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 25.8 $ 26.0 $ (0.2)
Up 200 basis points $ 17.2 $ 17.3 $ (0.1)
Up 100 basis points $ 8.6 $ 8.7 $ (0.1)
Down 100 basis points $ (8.6) $ (8.7) $ 0.1
Down 200 basis points $ (17.2) $ (17.3) $ 0.1
Down 300 basis points $ (25.8) $ (26.0) $ 0.2

53

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 10-Q

107

Portfolio Valuation

Investments for which market quotations are readily available are valued at such market quotations. Debt and equity securities that are not
publicly traded or whose market price is not readily available are valued at fair value as determined in good faith by our board of directors based
on the input of our management and audit committee. In addition, the board of directors currently receives input from independent valuation
firms that have been engaged at the direction of the board to assist in the valuation of each portfolio investment at least once during a trailing 12